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Table 47.  Female Producers:  2017 
[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.] 

Geographic area 

All farms with a female producer  Farms with a female principal producer   

Farms 
Female 

producers 
Land in farms 

(acres) 
Farms 

Female principal 
producers 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

State Total                                                      
                                                                                                                                             
Delaware ............................................................                                                           
                                                                                                                                             
Counties                                                         
                                                                                                                                             
Kent ....................................................................                                                               
New Castle .........................................................                                                         
Sussex ................................................................                                                             

 
 

1,259 
 
 
 

477 
210 
572 

 
 

1,352 
 
 
 

502 
237 
613 

 
 

187,769 
 
 
 

67,337 
28,886 
91,546 

 
 

893 
 
 
 

308 
173 
412 

 
 

924 
 
 
 

318 
186 
420 

 
 

111,489 
 
 
 

36,552 
18,343 
56,594 

 
 

Table 48.  Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish Origin Producers:  2017 
[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.] 

Geographic area 

All farms with an Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish producer  Farms with an Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish principal producer   

Farms 
Hispanic, Latino, or 
Spanish producers 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

Farms 
Hispanic, Latino, or 
Spanish principal 

producers 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

State Total                                                      
                                                                                                                                             
Delaware .........................................................                                                           
                                                                                                                                             
Counties                                                         
                                                                                                                                             
Kent .................................................................                                                               
New Castle ......................................................                                                         
Sussex .............................................................                                                             

 
 

32 
 
 
 

14 
3 

15 

 
 

33 
 
 
 

15 
3 

15 

 
 

1,955 
 
 
 

530 
146 

1,279 

 
 

29 
 
 
 

13 
3 

13 

 
 

29 
 
 
 

13 
3 

13 

 
 

1,914 
 
 
 

497 
146 

1,271 

 

 
Table 49.  American Indian or Alaska Native Producers:  2017 
[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.] 

Geographic area 

All farms with an American Indian or  
Alaska Native producer  

Farms with an American Indian or   
Alaska Native principal producer   

Farms 
American Indian or 

Alaska Native 
producers 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

Farms 
American Indian or 

Alaska Native 
principal producers 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

State Total                                                      
                                                                                                                                             
Delaware .........................................................                                                           
                                                                                                                                             
Counties                                                         
                                                                                                                                             
Sussex .............................................................                                                             

 
 

2 
 
 
 

2 

 
 

2 
 
 
 

2 

 
 

(D) 
 
 
 

(D) 

 
 

1 
 
 
 

1 

 
 

1 
 
 
 

1 

 
 

(D) 
 
 
 

(D) 

 
 

Table 50.  Asian Producers:  2017 
[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.] 

Geographic area 

All farms with an Asian producer  Farms with an Asian principal producer  

Farms 
Asian 

producers 
Land in farms 

(acres) 
Farms 

Asian principal 
producers 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

State Total                                                      
                                                                                                                                             
Delaware ..........................................................................                                                           
                                                                                                                                             
Counties                                                         
                                                                                                                                             
Kent ..................................................................................                                                               
New Castle .......................................................................                                                         
Sussex ..............................................................................                                                             

 
 

35 
 
 
 

2 
3 

30 

 
 

55 
 
 
 

3 
4 

48 

 
 

930 
 
 
 

(D) 
(D) 

869 

 
 

33 
 
 
 

2 
3 

28 

 
 

41 
 
 
 

2 
4 

35 

 
 

902 
 
 
 

(D) 
(D) 

841 


