## Table 47. Female Producers: 2017

[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Geographic area	All f	arms with a female produ	icer	Farms with a female principal producer			
	Farms	Female producers	Land in farms (acres)	Farms	Female principal producers	Land in farms (acres)	
State Total							
Delaware	1,259	1,352	187,769	893	924	111,489	
Counties							
Kent	477 210 572	502 237 613	67,337 28,886 91,546	308 173 412	318 186 420	36,552 18,343 56,594	

## Table 48. Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish Origin Producers: 2017

[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Geographic area	All farms with	an Hispanic, Latino, or Spar	nish producer	Farms with an Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish principal producer			
	Farms	Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish producers	Land in farms (acres)	Farms	Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish principal producers	Land in farms (acres)	
State Total							
Delaware	32	33	1,955	29	29	1,914	
Counties							
Kent	14 3 15	15 3 15	530 146 1,279	13 3 13	13 3 13	497 146 1,271	

## Table 49. American Indian or Alaska Native Producers: 2017

[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Geographic area	All f	arms with an American India Alaska Native producer	n or	Farms with an American Indian or Alaska Native principal producer			
	Farms	American Indian or Alaska Native producers	Land in farms (acres)	Farms	American Indian or Alaska Native principal producers	Land in farms (acres)	
State Total							
Delaware	2	2	(D)	1	1	(D)	
Counties							
Sussex	2	2	(D)	1	1	(D)	

## Table 50. Asian Producers: 2017

[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Geographic area	All f	arms with an Asian prod	ucer	Farms with an Asian principal producer			
	Farms	Asian producers	Land in farms (acres)	Farms	Asian principal producers	Land in farms (acres)	
State Total							
Delaware	35	55	930	33	41	902	
Counties							
Kent New Castle Sussex	2 3 30	3 4 48	(D) (D) 869	2 3 28	2 4 35	(D) (D) 841	